

HB1085_L.007

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB20-1085 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 9 through 11.
- 2 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 15 and substitute "ALTERNATIVE TO
3 OPIOIDS."
- 4 Page 4, line 16, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- 5 Page 4, strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute:
6 "(I) INCLUDE, AT THE CARRIERS' LOWEST COST-SHARING TIER, A
7 MINIMUM OF SIX PHYSICAL THERAPY VISITS, SIX OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
8 VISITS, SIX CHIROPRACTIC VISITS, AND SIX ACUPUNCTURE VISITS; AND".
- 9 Page 4, after line 23 insert:
10 "(c) AT THE TIME OF A COVERED PERSON'S INITIAL VISIT FOR
11 TREATMENT, A PHYSICAL THERAPIST, OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST,
12 ACUPUNCTURIST, OR CHIROPRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE COVERED
13 PERSON'S CARRIER THAT THE COVERED PERSON HAS STARTED TREATMENT
14 WITH THE PROVIDER."

** ** ** ** **